
Saturday, March 18, 2023Run4Bibles 5K, 10K, Half Mar & Marathon
Cedar Ridge Preserve  , Dallas,  TX

beta.equipdisciples.org

51F Clear 34%H 11mphN
5K Off :2:45 pm : 10K Off :2:30 pm

Mar & HM Off :2:00 pm

Course: 0
Trail

MALEHM
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Half

1 Pedro Beltran 1  1:32:36.67M0-99 1 (27) 7:04Waco  45:15

2 Joshua Jenkins 2  1:55:33.78 2 (40) 8:49Rockwall  56:23

3 Daniel Medrano 3  2:00:15.49 3 (40) 9:10Dallas  56:33

4 Kurt Summers 4  2:10:46.23 4 (49) 9:59Keller 1:04:26

5 Steve Allen 7  2:27:59.26 5 (50) 11:171:08:31

6 Cory Cummins 8  2:30:43.66 6 (53) 11:30Duncanville 1:11:04

7 Kenneth Long 11  2:35:25.04 7 (53) 11:51Dallas 1:13:37

8 Alexander Lopez 12  2:36:21.98 8 (20) 11:56Fort Worth 1:02:59

9 Steven Littlejohn 13  2:38:44.73 9 (45) 12:07Cedar Hill 1:14:31

10 Cullen Pearce 15  2:41:54.27 10 (24) 12:21Wichita Falls 1:12:31

11 Edgar Villalobos 17  2:50:20.44 11 (34) 13:001:06:05

12 Greg Stuckey 20  2:57:50.27 12 (40) 13:34Burleson 1:24:34

13 Peter Warren 22  2:59:53.58 13 (45) 13:43Dallas 1:22:28

14 Justin Baucum 25  3:04:54.87 14 (29) 14:06Ben Wheeler 1:19:29

15 Darnell Brown 26  3:07:58.21 15 (27) 14:20Pittsburgh 1:24:22

16 Jim Ballard 27  3:17:29.73 16 (60) 15:04Irving 1:25:54

17 Nicolas Villalobos 29  3:23:20.91 17 (64) 15:31Cedar Hill 1:31:11

18 Sam Riley 31  3:28:36.07 18 (45) 15:551:32:36

19 Paul E Smith lll 32  3:46:15.57 19 (72) 17:16Arlington 1:38:32

FEMALEHM
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Half

1 Andrea Summers 5  2:16:02.08F0-99 1 (43) 10:23Fort Worth 1:05:59

2 Maleta Allen 6  2:16:55.07 2 (28) 10:27Alvarado 1:09:03

3 Rosie Sierra 9  2:33:37.50 3 (36) 11:43Temple

4 Julie Cummins 10  2:35:03.94 4 (51) 11:50Duncanville 1:11:34

5 Rachel Ellis 14  2:38:59.56 5 (27) 12:08Irving 1:15:51

6 Imelda Lopez 16  2:49:57.36 6 (40) 12:58Fort Worth 1:08:06

7 Denise Ames 18  2:53:34.21 7 (58) 13:14Arlington 1:24:02

8 Makayla Thompson 19  2:56:09.86 8 (21) 13:26Joshua 1:18:44

9 Amber Tucker 21  2:59:29.53 9 (28) 13:42Ovilla 1:28:57

10 Erin Wharton 23  3:02:40.98 10 (40) 13:56Rice 1:21:09

11 Cressa Glenn 24  3:03:20.46 11 (52) 13:59Grand Prairie 1:24:30

12 Suzanne Starks 28  3:17:31.90 12 (60) 15:041:28:03

13 Jenny Guerra 30  3:27:05.62 13 (40) 15:48McGregor 1:35:25

14 Kay Scott Leighton 33  3:47:05.93 14 (53) 17:19Bedford 1:51:37

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Female



ORDER OF FINISH

STARTED - DNF

DID NOT START

Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEq Clock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 
1HM 1 663  Pedro Beltran (M27) M0-99 1st   1:32:36.67 7:04 19.84   1:32:37.000.3  45:15  47:22

2HM 2 677  Joshua Jenkins (M40) M0-99 2nd   1:55:33.78 8:49 24.76   1:55:33.78---  56:23  59:10

3HM 3 657  Daniel Medrano (M40) M0-99 3   2:00:15.49 9:10 25.77   2:00:15.49---  56:33   1:03:43

4HM 4 676  Kurt Summers (M49) M0-99 4   2:10:46.23 9:59 28.02   2:10:48.642.4   1:04:26   1:06:20

1HM 5 682  Andrea Summers (F43) F0-99 1st   2:16:02.08 10:23 29.15   2:16:05.193.1   1:05:59   1:10:03

2HM 6 661  Maleta Allen (F28) F0-99 2nd   2:16:55.07 10:27 29.34   2:17:03.608.5   1:09:03   1:07:52

5HM 7 683  Steve Allen (M50) M0-99 5   2:27:59.26 11:17 31.71   2:28:15.6916.4   1:08:31   1:19:28

6HM 8 670  Cory Cummins (M53) M0-99 6   2:30:43.66 11:30 32.29   2:30:49.656.0   1:11:04   1:19:40

3HM 9 660  Rosie Sierra (F36) F0-99 3   2:33:37.50 11:43 32.92   2:33:38.420.9

4HM 10 671  Julie Cummins (F51) F0-99 4   2:35:03.94 11:50 33.22   2:35:09.555.6   1:11:34   1:23:30

7HM 11 679  Kenneth Long (M53) M0-99 7   2:35:25.04 11:51 33.30   2:35:25.780.7   1:13:37   1:21:48

8HM 12 656  Alexander Lopez (M20) M0-99 8   2:36:21.98 11:56 33.50   2:36:32.6610.7   1:02:59   1:33:23

9HM 13 678  Steven Littlejohn (M45) M0-99 9   2:38:44.73 12:07 34.01   2:38:57.7613.0   1:14:31   1:24:14

5HM 14 673  Rachel Ellis (F27) F0-99 5   2:38:59.56 12:08 34.07   2:39:02.693.1   1:15:51   1:23:09

10HM 15 658  Cullen Pearce (M24) M0-99 10   2:41:54.27 12:21 34.69   2:41:56.692.4   1:12:31   1:29:24

6HM 16 680  Imelda Lopez (F40) F0-99 6   2:49:57.36 12:58 36.42   2:50:04.557.2   1:08:06   1:41:52

11HM 17 664  Edgar Villalobos (M34) M0-99 11   2:50:20.44 13:00 36.50   2:50:20.44---   1:06:05   1:44:16

7HM 18 651  Denise Ames (F58) F0-99 7   2:53:34.21 13:14 37.19   2:53:40.896.7   1:24:02   1:29:32

8HM 19 097  Makayla Thompson (F21) F0-99 8   2:56:09.86 13:26 37.74   2:56:13.003.1   1:18:44   1:37:26

12HM 20 698  Greg Stuckey (M40) M0-99 12   2:57:50.27 13:34 38.11   2:57:57.247.0   1:24:34   1:33:16

9HM 21 692  Amber Tucker (F28) F0-99 9   2:59:29.53 13:42 38.46   2:59:35.225.7   1:28:57   1:30:33

13HM 22 694  Peter Warren (M45) M0-99 13   2:59:53.58 13:43 38.54   3:02:03.39129.8   1:22:28   1:37:26

10HM 23 696  Erin Wharton (F40) F0-99 10   3:02:40.98 13:56 39.14   3:02:43.922.9   1:21:09   1:41:32

11HM 24 674  Cressa Glenn (F52) F0-99 11   3:03:20.46 13:59 39.28   3:03:27.136.7   1:24:30   1:38:51

14HM 25 662  Justin Baucum (M29) M0-99 14   3:04:54.87 14:06 39.62   3:04:59.604.7   1:19:29   1:45:26

15HM 26 667  Darnell Brown (M27) M0-99 15   3:07:58.21 14:20 40.28   3:08:03.305.1   1:24:22   1:43:37

16HM 27 653  Jim Ballard (M60) M0-99 16   3:17:29.73 15:04 42.32   3:17:36.416.7   1:25:54   1:51:35

12HM 28 684  Suzanne Starks (F60) F0-99 12   3:17:31.90 15:04 42.32   3:17:36.524.6   1:28:03   1:49:29

17HM 29 693  Nicolas Villalobos (M64) M0-99 17   3:23:20.91 15:31 43.57   3:23:23.082.2   1:31:11   1:52:10

13HM 30 655  Jenny Guerra (F40) F0-99 13   3:27:05.62 15:48 44.37   3:27:10.965.3   1:35:25   1:51:40

18HM 31 675  Sam Riley (M45) M0-99 18   3:28:36.07 15:55 44.70   3:28:40.204.1   1:32:36   1:56:00

19HM 32 690  Paul E Smith lll (M72) M0-99 19   3:46:15.57 17:16 48.48   3:46:22.086.5   1:38:32   2:07:44

14HM 33 659  Kay Scott Leighton (F53) F0-99 14   3:47:05.93 17:19 48.66   3:47:15.889.9   1:51:37   1:55:29

Average Finish Time: 2:48:37

Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace CityStart 1stH 2ndH 
HM 699  Vicki Dehler (F60) F0-99 999 13:06---   1:25:54

Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace CityStart 1stH 2ndH 
HM 652  Megumi Asano (F42) F0-99 999 0:00--- Prosper

HM 654  Taylor Green (F34) F0-99 999 0:00--- Weatherford

HM 689  Osvaldo Rodriguez (M40) M0-99 999 0:00--- Arlington

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Female



HM 668  Cade Calvin (M25) M0-99 999 0:00--- Josephine

HM 681  Alberto Madrid (M30) M0-99 999 0:00--- Lewisville

HM 669  Joseph Chang (M28) M0-99 999 0:00--- Flower Mound

HM 665  Dane Block Jr (M26) M0-99 999 0:00--- Dallas

HM 686  Cooper Richardson (M15 M0-99 999 0:00--- Keller

HM 672  Kourtney Curry (F34) F0-99 999 0:00--- Ennis

HM 687  Milo Richardson (M14) M0-99 999 0:00--- Keller

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Female


